



Wyke Farms Ltd, White House Farm, Wyke Champflower,  
Bruton, Somerset, BA10 0PU  
Tel: 01749 812424 Fax: 01749 813234

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**



**PRODUCT NAME** S18 – FARMHOUSE BUTTER UNSALTED

**PHYSICAL ASSESSMENT**

**APPEARANCE:** The butter will have a bright, clean appearance without excessive visible moisture. It will be uniform and yellow in colour. Free from foreign bodies.

**TEXTURE:** The butter will be close bodied with a waxy texture free from excessive aeration.

**FLAVOUR:** The butter will be clean and characteristic of unsalted sweet cream butter. Free from off flavours and taints.

**AROMA:** The butter will have a creamy and sweet aroma.

**MICROBIOLOGICAL TARGETS**

- TVC <1000/g
- Enterobacteriaceae <10/g
- Yeast & Mould <10/g
- Salmonella Absent in 50g
- Listeria Absent in 25g

**CHEMICAL INFORMATION – TARGETS**

	MIN	MAX
MOISTURE	14%	16%
BUTTERFAT	82%	
pH	4.3	4.7

**TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION** (Information supplied by the National Dairy Council Nutritional Service)

	Per 100g
ENERGY kJ	3059
ENERGY kcals	744
FAT g	82.2
Of which SATURATES g	52.1
POLYUNSATURATES g	2.8
MONO-UNSATURATES g	20.9
CARBOHYDRATE g	0.6
Of which SUGAR g	0.6
PROTEIN g	0.6
SALT g	0.02

**INGREDIENTS**

Ingredient	% of Total	Supplier	Country of origin
<b>Cream</b>	99.9	Farm Assured UK Milk	UK
Lactic Acid	0.1	Brenntag	UK

For allergens, see ingredients in bold

Specification ref:	Version No.	Approved by:	Issue Date:	Page No.
S18	15	J. Conway	24/08/2021	Page 1 of 3



Wyke Farms Ltd, White House Farm, Wyke Champflower,  
Bruton, Somerset, BA10 0PU  
Tel: 01749 812424 Fax: 01749 813234



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**DIETARY INFORMATION AND INTOLERANCE DATA**

<b>GM information</b>	<b>Yes /No</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Does this product contain any genetically modified ingredients or processing aids?	No	

<b>Suitability Information</b>	<b>Yes / No</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegans	No	Contains cows milk
Coeliacs	Yes	
Organic	No	
Halal	Yes	
Kosher	Yes	

<b>Allergen Declaration – Contains</b>	<b>Yes /No</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Nuts and/or product thereof	No	
Peanuts and/or product thereof	No	
Milk and/or product thereof	Yes	Contains cows' milk
Egg and/or product thereof	No	
Crustaceans and/or product thereof	No	
Molluscs and/or product thereof	No	
Fish and/or product thereof	No	
Soya and/or product thereof	No	
Gluten and/ or product thereof	No	
Sesame seeds and/or product thereof	No	
Sulphites and sulphur dioxide (at any level)	No	
Celery, celeriac and/or product thereof	No	
Mustard and/or product thereof	No	
Lupin and/ or product thereof	No	

<b>Free From Declaration</b>	<b>Yes /No</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Artificial colours	Yes	
Natural colours	Yes	
Artificial flavours	Yes	
Natural/ Natural identical flavours	Yes	
Preservatives	No	Lactic Acid
Antioxidant	Yes	
Additives	Yes	
Benzoates	Yes	
Meat and/or meat products	Yes	
Animal products or by-products	No	Contains cows' milk

Specification ref:	Version No.	Approved by:	Issue Date:	Page No.
S18	15	J. Conway	24/08/2021	Page 2 of 3



Wyke Farms Ltd, White House Farm, Wyke Champflower,  
Bruton, Somerset, BA10 0PU  
Tel: 01749 812424 Fax: 01749 813234



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**PACKAGING INFORMATION**

Food Grade Multi colour gravure printed on the D/s 7/8 mic aluminium foil, laminated with 10-12gsm wax to 40gsm greaseproof paper

Outer Case – 100% recyclable cardboard

**FINISHED PRODUCT**

Shelf-life	84 Days from manufacture
Minimum life on delivery	Day of delivery plus 56 days
Storage conditions	<5°C

Specification ref:	Version No.	Approved by:	Issue Date:	Page No.
S18	15	J. Conway	24/08/2021	Page 3 of 3